

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

STATE TAXATION AND OTHER ACTS AMENDMENT BILL 2016

(Suggested amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr RICH-PHILLIPS)

1. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 1, page 2, lines 27 to 30, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
2. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 2, line 23, omit "Part 7 and sections 44 to 47" and insert "Part 6 and sections 43 to 46".
3. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 2, line 26, omit "45, 46 and 47" and insert "44, 45 and 46".
4. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 2, line 30, omit "Section 44" and insert "Section 43".
5. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 2, line 32, omit "Part 7" and insert "Part 6".
6. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Part heading preceding clause 31, omit this heading.
7. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Clause 31, omit this clause.
8. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Part heading preceding clause 32, omit "**Part 7**" and insert "**Part 6**".
9. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Part heading preceding clause 44, omit "**Part 8**" and insert "**Part 7**".
10. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Part heading preceding clause 49, omit "**Part 9**" and insert "**Part 8**".
11. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Part heading preceding clause 51, omit "**Part 10**" and insert "**Part 9**".
12. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Part heading preceding clause 53, omit "**Part 11**" and insert "**Part 10**".

AMENDMENT OF LONG TITLE

13. **Suggested amendment to the Legislative Assembly -**
Long title, omit "the **Mineral Resources (Sustainable Development) Act 1990**,".